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C 000 Iritial Comments C 000
Repor of a Blennial Construction Survey by Ed ) ) )
Millar on February 18, 2015, NSTRUCT 1li§
Records Indicate the Feclily was edher firsf APR B 1 2015

submitted or licansed on May 28, 19538,
Therefore, we ane requlring that his faciiiy mest -,
ihe 1896 "Regulailons for Homes for the Aged %
and Diesbled ; Minémum stendards and
Regulsiions and the apploable porions of the

| 2005 Regulabions for Adult Care Homas of Soven
or More Beds and the 1085 edition of the Norlh
Cansiina Stale Buliding Code Volume | - General
Construstion - Ssotlon 408 Instilutional .
Ocoupancy (Broup [}, Licensed for TWENTY
EIGHT RESIDENTS.

Physical plant deficiencles were noted which
reguire a plan of correciion.

G 11| Must Hawe Current San, & Fire Safely Reports G

SECTIOM .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 HCAC 13F 0302 DESIGH AND
COMNSTRUCTION

f} The facility shall have cureni sanifation and
fire and bullding safely inspection repors which

shall ba maintained in the home and avalabls for e, lrspechion w|
| raview. ‘E;LILPFﬂ”’h' {iD&iLLl‘FLE-'-"Ll'"E‘-

This Rule |5 not met as evidenced by: K .;1.| e Vo =R W o

1. Based on Record review, and Intendew with

Executive DireciorMalntenance Diractor the 'flﬁmhﬁi Violafions MEEE L

faciiity failed to provide an anvirenment in Avcwuneked  conhivime

accordance with this Rule. This deficlency affests ﬂﬂﬂtr‘l’cﬂ

all residents, stalf and visiors by not preveniing l'.‘l L 1\:)
i any syslems deficlency thal may b= discover with Heiwe.

annual Inspections, a Sl ﬂLf ﬂi |'IJ‘-|*L1¢=iL

Findings an Fabruary 27, 2015 E{ q{. M[ Fhe loval

a. The records indicated that the last Annual (et
el 8 O PROVIDERISUPPL RNTATIVIES Bhs TILE (e} EATE
LASORATORY OIRECTOR'S OR P

ﬁ? ¥4 -»1 éﬁm,ﬁ%lmkr Hilis
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SUMMARY ETATEMENT OF DEFIDENCIES
(EACH DEFIDIENCY MUGT BE PRECEDED BY FULL
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) I
PREFIX
TG

] PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORARBOTION !
[FAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE £
CROSE-AEFEAENCED T THE AFFRCPALLTE
DEFICIENCY)

La]
FREFIX

TAG BATE

C 1M1 | Confinuad From page 1

Fire Officials Safely nspeciion Report was
performed over 8 year ago on January 28, 2014,

C 133 Balhrooma-Hand Grips

SECTIOM .0a00 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F 03058 PHYSICAL
ENVIRONMENT

| (8] The requirements for bathrooms and lollet
| Fooms are,

(8) Hand grips shall be Installed at all
commodes, fubs and showers used by or
accassible fo residants;

This Rule is nol met as evidenced by

1. Based on cheervation, the facllity falsd 1o
anaure that all resident commodes, fubs and
showars ara equipped with hand grips. This
deficiency affects all residents who use thesas
| fixtures by nol providing Increasing safaty,

| slabllitybalence, and maneuverabllity at the
fitures,

Findings an Fabruary 27, 2015

stall In the Wamean Tollel Raam.

C 153 Exit Door Locks-Single Hand Mation

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL
EMVIRONMENT

| (h) The requiremonts for cutside enfrances and

| el are:

| (3) All exlt door locks shall be easlly operable, by
& single hand maollon, from ihe Insids at all times
without keys; and

a. There was no hand grip {grab bar) in the first

cin

C 133

st led- el 15

| |
|Howrd qup |
e (p1a3

C 163
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{1} have walls, cailings, and foors o foor
coverings kepd clean and in good repalr,

[2} have no chronks unplessant odors;

{3} have furnBure clean and in good repair;
{@) This Rule shall apply to new and axisling
facliles,

This Rule is nol met as evidenced by:

1. Basad on Observafion, the faclty falled to
provide an environment in accordance with this
Rule, This would affect all residenls, staff and
vigltors by poteniially axposing them to unsanitary
conditions,

Findings on Fabruary 27, 2015

g. Somea plumbing fixtures hed hoses long
enough lo reach gray water thal were not
aquipped with vasuum breakars o prevant
backslphonag of gray waler back into the potable
| watar plumbing lings. The hoses are at the
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TR BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIEE i FAOVIOER'S PLAM OF CORRECTION sy
PREFIX |  {EAGH DEPIGIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AUTION SHOLLD OE GOWPLETE
TAG REGULATORY CR LEC IDENTFYING INFORMTTION) ™E GAOES-RIPEAENCED To THE APPROPRIATE BATE
; CEFICIENCY)
Eiﬁﬂi Continwed From page 2 C 153
This Rule s not met as evidenced by: VEleee S Wt
1. Based on observation, the bullding was nol Dead ook ; UI-:JH ?_;flihr_};
maintained In a safe manner by nol proving single Ty -m—.::.L{:;J: LA ﬂ«’} _
hand motion door hardware at exits, This waould Aevice, ﬁ}PE-F’F‘-HI |q,lf -
affessl all resldenis, ataff and visilors by requiring i . Fﬁ + . |
more fime to exit the bullding during an Sirge hawd Wnetion |
emergency. (=
Findings on February 27, 2016
g The following exil doors have deed bolt with
inside fhumb W release In addition o a locksal
door handle requiring muliiple hand molions
operabe the door,
. Right side corridor exit near Kichen,
C 164 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Claan, Repalred | C 184
| SECTION .0300 - PHYSIGAL PLANT
104 MCAC 13F 03068 HOUSEKEERING AND
FURNISHINGS
{a) Adull care homes shall;

Se=lan of Heallh Gersdca Aagulation
STATE FORM

Wi

Feoninualion shast Jof@
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i I ELIMMARY ETATEMENT OF DEFICIESCIES o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION [ pm
PREFIX §EACH DEFCIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED B FULL PREFIX (EACH COARECTAVE ACTION SHOLAD BE COMPLETE
TG REGULATCAY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATICN TAG CADSE-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY]
C 164 | Continued From page 3 cier | |retodled fw b':ﬁﬁﬂt‘ Z'r’!ﬂf ©
folowing locations bz includa bul not limited to: [ DAL ke :
| Beauty Shap, encin and hetol Shewee
il. Beth Showers to Badroom 116, Fo- Sneaderd aparbiments;
. ) [L.-l[.h.l{frl..llf‘ﬁ e, Whese viduun
185) Fira Safaty-Rehearsals on Each Shifi G185 h] |.'L|:3r‘-3 L MH{—'A_[ | P.lﬂ-_
| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT Egrpﬂ-,a:frn;t fir presenté
104 NCAC 13F 0308 PLAN FOR - '
ERCLATION ol Vi Joreakie
{b) There shall be rehearsals of the fire plan [_E.LMLL
guartarly on each shift In accordance wilh the
reguiremend of the local Fire Prevention Code
Enfarcement Officlal,
ic) Records of rehearsals shall be malntained
and copbes furnished to the county depariment of
soclal servicas annually. The records shall
Inclsde tha date and fime of tha rehearsals, fhe
ghilt, stall members présent, and a shor
description of whal ihe rehearsal Invalved!,
{f} This Rule shall apply fo new and exlating
facliles,
This Rule is not met as evidenced by: ngE[ [{1
| 1. Based on Record review, and Interview with ba | o -
' Exacufive DirectoriMaintenance Dirsator the Calendou prefre o )
facility failed fo provide an environment in Eﬁ_{.ﬁ, {jmf].-ufl-*‘ﬂ fiee.
accordance with this Rule, This deficlency affecis i’f-l |m@t EﬂMﬂHﬁE{-
all residents, s1aff and vigiors by not having el . ' 2 Ll b
trained staff and cooperative residents when a | dl e wisretialy,
there is & nead fo evacuale the bullding. :
Findings on Faebruary 27, 2015: |l’|-':l':-‘-1:I rin H’flhr J '
1. There was no documentation of second fiord, defeuled  BCEaIM-2
shill's rehearsals for the second, and third quarter - FeL }CQF;-,.- URE
or third shift's rehearsats for the second and i/l df_ pescciake
fourth quarters, pac  inepleineinded,
' 2. The records of fire plan rehearsals did not L’:-’ FEE:}
deecribe what the residents rehearsed and .
provided limiled description of what staff
rehaarsad.

Fhlzlon of Tisakn Seevice Hegulaiion
STATE FORM L TR ¥ esnirualion shael 4 of &
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SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 MCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REGUIREMENTS

(@l The building and all fire safely, alecirical,
maechanizal, and plumbing equipmant in an adult
cars home shall be maintained In a safe and
cperaling condition,

() This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facliles with the axcaption of Peragraph ()
which shall not apgly to exdsting facilities.

Thig Rule is not met as evidenced by
1. Based on observation, fhe Building was nod
malntained in a safe and operating condition,
becausa tha corridor doors did not resist fhe

of smoke dua 1o the doors mol
positively'automaticaly |atching Into thelr frame
under normal closing foree. This could affect all
resldents, staff and visiors If the doors were not
lafched and did not contain smokefire in the
rooim of origln.
Findings on February 27, 2015
a  The front lzaf of the Dining Room coridor
door did not swlomaticaly |atch Inbo its frame
when ihe fire atarn syslem released the doors.
b The laft leaf of the Activity raom corridor doar
did not automatically laich Into s frame when the
fire alarm sysiem releasod the doars,
g, The Right leal of the Smoke Barrler wall near
Bedroom 110, did nod automatically latch inko its
frama when ihe fire &larm system raleased the
dionrs.

7. Based on chsenvafions, the Bullding was nof
maintalned in a safe and aperating condition,
basause breaches thraugh the
fire-resistance-rated consiruction invalidated its
infagrity. This could affect all residents, staff and

{4} 0 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEMCIES 1  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION L5
PREFIN H DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFX [EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SOULD BE CONPLETE
e REGULATOHY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TALG CADES-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CHTE

DEFICIENCY)
© 186 Byilding Equipment Malntsined Safa, Operating | C 188
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SUMMARY ETATEMENT OF DEFICENCIES
|EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL
REGLILATORY OF LEC IDERTIFYING INFORMATION)
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FPREFIX
TAL

| w2

FROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION
(EAGH CORAECTIVE ACTION EHOULD BE
CA0ES-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE
DEFICIEENDY)

€ 186 | Continued Fram page 5

visBors If smokeffine |3 not condzined in Room or
comparmant of origin,

Findings an Febreary 27, 2015

a. Thecelling had a ¥ Inch flexibie metal

| pondull renining through a 1 %% inch hole in the

| Fire Control Valve Roam,

b. The back Exil Comidor near the Activity Room

| had @ 1 inch by 2 inch hold thraugh the celling,

{ &. The celling had a 3 inch by 3 inch hale in the
Solled Uty Room's Elecirical Room,

d. Tha calling had & hole in the JanitorMech
Rioom,

a. The seling had a hole in the Janitorifech
Room's Elecirical Rioom.

3, Based on abservalion, the faciify did not
meet the 1068 NC Stabe Bullding Code as relaies
to el sligne.

Findings on February 27, 2015

a. There is no directional exit slgn direcling you
into the exi access conrldor adjacent fo the
Kitchen when yeu exil the conirol doors near
Wiomen Tollet Room fraveling to fhe right

Unverted & Porable Elec, Heaters Prohibited

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
RECQWIREMENTS

b} There shall be a heating system sufficient to
miaintain 75 degrees F (24 degrees G undear
winter design condiions. |n addilion, e
following shall apply to heatars and cooking
appllances,

{2} Unwentad fuel burning room hesaters and
poriable eleciic heaters are prohibited.

(k] This Rule shall apply fo new and existing
faciltias with the exception of Faragraph (e)
which shell not apply to existing faciliiles.

C 1

C 180
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Confinued From page 8

This Rule is not met as evidenced by

1. Based on Observation, the faclity failed to
provide an environment in accordance with this
Rule. This could affect afl residants, staff and
yisibors if healer were fhe ignition source of a fire.
The dangaer Increases if usad by resident or
combuatible meterial were near,

Findings on February 27, 20M5:

a. A poriable elecths heater was found in the
Human Resource Director Office, deficlency
correctad before Consfruction Surveyor departed
fhe site,

b. A poriable electric heater was found in the
Asgiated Living Director Office, dafalancy

the =lte.

C 180 Exhaust Vantilalian

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 MCAC 12F 0311 .OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

{g) The spaces llsted in this Paragraph shall be
provided with exhaust vantilation at the rate of
fwo cuble feet per minde per square foot. This
requirament does not apply to facliiies licensed
bafore April 1, 1884, with natural ventiation in
ihese specified spaces:

{1) sollad linen storage;

(2} eoil ulility room;

(3) bathrooms and tofied reoms;

(4) housekesping closets; and

(6) laundry area

(k] This Rule shall apply io new and exdating
facil@ios wilh ihe exceplion of Paragraph (g)
which shall not apply 1o exlsling facilities,

This Rule is not mel a3 evidenced by:

carrected before Construction Sumnveyor departed

Cw

C 18
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f;;l;’.',,n) of 1“.5,Pihm"r
el

Huiskn of H

zalll Bervics Reguaelian

STATE FORM

WWHIT21 ¥ eoiirunfion sheal 7ol




336 282 9148 Abbotawood

Abbotiwand 1323017

04-03-2015 L EFL

PRIMTED: DI2E2015

FORM APPROVED
wision
BTATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES [41] PROVICERISUPPLIERICLE, [z} MLULTIPLE CORSTAUCTION {3} DATE SLURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIGATION NUMSER COMPLETED
&, BUILDING: 0
HALD41060 0. WInG 022712018

KAME OF FROVIDER OR SURPLIER

BTAEET ADOAESS, DITY, STATE, 2IF CO0E

ABBOTSWOOD AT IRVING PARK ASSISTED LI ;‘Fé‘;ﬂ;cfﬁ aras
[ ELMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICENGIES I m PROVIDER' PLAN OF QORAECTION 5]
FWEFD | [EACHM DEFICEMCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FLLL FREFIX CORRECTIVE AGTION BHOULD BE EENPLETE
™wa REGULATORY OR L3C MEMTIFY INES [KFCRMATION) THE Hﬂﬁ-ﬁEF!REﬂM:éé?ﬂ‘l’# ARPROPAIATE DWTE
C 198| Continued From page 7 C1eg ﬁiu‘ﬁ- T (Lrcas 'L-"lf_‘n'btd cd
4. Based on Observation, the facilty fafed to _ : , 4 repaik
provide Bn environment In accordanca with this pueve L na:a&;l_-rx-‘: For PIU ‘E‘JH J =
Rule by not maintaining tha ventiation where Wi gﬂwh’mhh (28 Fﬂr _
odors are generated. This could afect 2l ) mj dﬁiiﬂfﬂki‘:
residents, staff and visltors by subjecting them io qﬁmhm--u £l {'
odors. - VIS
Findings on February 27, 2015: iieoked gk fare
‘& The spot exhaust fan was not running, at the e oF T Ghese
| following locations to Include but mot limited o0 b aS
| Solled Uity Reom. aca ke
i Laundry Room, | LE.Lf:‘L‘:Jlj
Bﬁmhw Aaguialian
STATE FORM . ami T s 1! condinsaiion whisl B a0
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Greensboro Fire Department
1512 H.Church Streast
Greensboro, HC 27405

vislation NWotice

Responsible Parcky: Inepaaked Froparty:

VERRA SERING AT RRROTSHOOD VEARA SPRING AT REROTSWOOD
PINTRDA, FELIE 3506 FLINT ST

3506 FLINT 5T Geoenaboro, BG 27405
Gregnaboro, HO 27405 Qoeup ID < 200100178

An inspection {1h=Goneral rpspection) of your facility on Monday Febroary 1,
7015 revealed tha violations 1isted beloW.

OROER TO CORPLY: gince thest copditlons are contraty to law, you most correct
them upon recaipt of this notice. AR inspactlion Lo daterming compllance with
this Hotice will bae condusted an of aftar Monday March g, 2015

If you fail Lo conply wilh ¢his nokice befors phe reinspection date liskted, you
may be liahle for the penalbies provided [oT by law foT gueh wiolakions.

viglation Cods citation Count

g07.5.5 Maintenanos, inspection and taating &0 1
The bullding Wner gholl he Tespomeible b& peincakn the fire and 1ifa gafeby syotems ie an sperable copditics
ar all TimEl. qervice permannel shall moet the qualigisatian requiremanta of uEEN 72 faE painkablning,
inapecilog and teating wach syngoms. R weliten recopd ahall b walnkained and shall be pnda avsilabla &2 tha
firs code offichal.

g0l , B Inspestion, taeting and mAintenanse ga 1

Firs detpotion, akoem and axtipguinhing systees ghall be mabntaloed in &0 pperative conditlon 8% 211 timan, and

ahall he veplaced S repairad whise anfectiye. Honeequizod fire proveccics oyabemd amd mguipment ohall bBe
inapected, tested and maingained of zamoied.

FE T.J. dohnoon
Fire Inspaotor

{336} 3T3=ELT7 Offios
(336) 412-6207 Fax

g3/03/2015 DE:08 Fage 1
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436 267 9148 abbotswood
Greensboro Fire Department
1512 M.Church Street
Greenshoro, HC 27405
Violation Hotice

Responsible Farcby: Inspected Proparty:
REBOTSHOODS APTS REHOTSWOODS AFTS
PINTADG, FELIX 3504 FLINT 5T
1504 FLINT 57 1 BLDG
Gresnsboro, HC 27403 Greepsboro, HD ET405

Oooup ID - 199807406

in inapacticon {1h=Genaral Inspection] of your facllity on Friday Pabruary &,
2015 pevealed the rviglations listed below.

ORDER TO COMELY: Since thess cenditicns are comtrary to law, you must corpect
them upsn receipt of khis motice. An inspection Lo deterpine compliance with
this Hobice will ba ponducked on or afber Mondey March 9, 2015

If you fail to comply with this notice before The reinspection dats listed,; you
may be liable for the penalties provided for BY taw For such viclatlons.

Yiplaticn Codo Citation Count
.507.9.5 Maintenanos, inspection ard testing a0 1
The bullding ewner shall be sepponainle to maintalm tha fize and Lifs safery ayovems 1B a0 cpaeable conditics

at abl tlmes, Secvice pecoosnel shall moek tho goalificakies goquiremantco of WEER ¥ for mainfalning.
inappesing ond Costing such Ayatoms. & writhem record shall be maintained apd shall b made awailable to the

flre code ctficlal.

90l , B Ingpeotion, testing and maintonance &0 3
Fire deteokbies, alarm and exrbinguinking systami ohall be naintained in an opmeatiws sonditicn at oll Liwes, and
ghall B ceplacod o capaired where dufeotive. Honregulized fiea probectlon syAtans and sguiprent shall be
imppested, teobed asd maintained or ramoved.

- SOPPLY h COPY OF RECENT nenIHMELER TEAT
~ REWOVE METRL PLRTES FOH ALL BEEIMELER HEADA (ELEWKTOR CLOSETS RHD TRICUGHIUT]
- MEFLACE MIGSING SFRIKFLER NERDS IN DOW IM RISER AOOH

1030.2 Reliabilibty g0 1

paquired exit acceassn, pvits er enit diRchargea shall ba conktisuously milntaimed fres fEom obagtecticss oT
jgpediments to full inatant use in the casa of five o phlge emnpgescy whan tho asels pntwed by such exiks aze
gecapied, Beourity dericas affecting meams of ogreas ghall e subjecst to appooval of the fire ocods afficial.

- REVRIR FRONT DoOM- UNDER EMERGERCY EITHATIOHS nodfL DOES ROT FUHCTION EROPERLY
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oy REPORT OF SPRINKLER INSPECTION o Ljcanse A F5 22524
'-gl'.-?f FIRE PROTECTION, INC- Wikningion Licesse § 58 51212

a0 s woe L1t ]

— Cary Gregnsireet ]uu |serm nup Fequeney | uirtedy
(Praperty Name Werra Spuings at Abbotswesd Cramer Hame/Emall | Fetlx Pintadn [ pomadeapicscostcom
|51r=ﬂ ——— Fstrees 2504 Flirn 5t
City/StaterZin Greenshom e l:ma CityfSte T [ HE ﬁzmi
PhonstCell |336TAA-3E10 (38535290155 thoneCell [335}282-BETD (3363629158
izt MameiEmal | Bells Pintade pleradogkivool oo
Seiadiiad sereleps Snuipment F5 Dnyserdoe WFuspﬂnuwInmthnm.dﬂnm:ﬁl.lﬁﬁmtm:ﬂmmﬂrﬂm Spitlnile lupmhn'.l-lilﬂ'l"ﬁﬂﬁ'lﬂ "I'|E.|
[F2 et

3. FIFE DEPRATMENT COMNECTIONS

. fire th e deparimes panned o i &l

W{mﬂlm:wﬁlnﬂrllﬂ‘.

ca 6 plugs i ploce ind check vakes Tight?

iy, fiss he T dopartsant cosnaciont cisblppccesyhieT heesigns in plece!

4, CONTROL VALMES

2 A conkeal valves and irim alves in pppeoptiale ope or chded postan?

¢ Cargol valves appear in g esteenal condition?

“iers ihi standpipe hose valve saps In place anel lefi haad Highi?

|=. ara the hisewelves sasly accendbile and st blockedT

hre comiol silves eadly accesible!

T

g.ktmmdrdﬂﬂpmhpm?
‘ora oyl vahees locked antfor seperdsed?
5§, ALARNY
Dldlhluuurﬂ'ﬂnildwrgﬂptﬁliﬂuﬂnutﬂﬂﬁhr-‘llppﬂrhumﬂﬂ‘lu'ndlmnﬂw
h.wur:dmﬂ:ahlm:upumm-ming=ndwﬂ|mmdmmumduun?
tmhmuﬂ:mahmmmm1mmdappﬁuln-;.-mdn:tmdl:rm:l.ﬂuni ”
PHWTE‘E
Add Flow Test |
Lecat Fuil Srallc Flow Stk Chedk i
Tist Fipm: an Opan Belore Pragparne Blar Dficierd
Wit Syslem _I] YES o 50 o J
Dry System yes  ||es ] is M
| maficlencies for Section &
||___.. - I— I—
L=
page 1074
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Y B STEMG/SPECIAL EOUARMENT

CHECK HERE IF THIS SECTION DOESNT APPLY O

a Aiilnmatic alr swinsenano dedie operallonal?

Ll

r.mm-; pering device pested and cperticngl

¢ Air preseaee and mising weater leeels texied?

o Imjermdiabe chamber not lmaking?

L alr pressuse pliem pesied prd operationall

Fmd s &l ECoAnprEsyes operale satilactony?
h.Nrmnm&ﬁrdlmdhdtmnckﬂ

. Wern the audliany dsaing diained duing spectiond

L SPECIAL SYSTENS

CHECK HEREF THIS SECTION DORSNT APFLY =

= ;!.Hlm;nnﬂ dlear an armvald

. Papactonidcluge vahe nal ieaking?

A, Worn i auilery dealrs dreined during iwapealoni

114, SASTEM STATUS

a, Sysipms left in pervicad

b Pac] clear & deparbore?

12, DEFICVEMCIES TGENERAL: SECTIONS 1-11]

#

N

14, Irrspection daficiencles and suggested [rqEmraRmen

(5w dlsgussad with the customenustnmer reptesniitel

" Yes (™ Mo, paner fed miakatile

1. FIRE FURF

CHECK IWERE IF THES SECTICN DOESHT APFLY Vil

a Suclion pregRsee gauge

pi

[Cuchange prassure Gaage

¢, Fump sucilon, dischergeand begp-pass wakees opent

}d.'rm headl s vahee closed?

Pl appears frak of leskige?

I, Elesdble hoses, connecsars In good enndiinl

Corralber poaie ight 087

F.mmun wertical mitor sight ghass neemall
h

=
e
=

(. Cpiroller siecor rafich 5 in AUTD pasition?
Transler switch nasmal g fluminated indlcating nuivea ditistion

k. Inedating switch s ciosedT

L Alarm Indleabors aif?

. Phacs resserzal Fight OFF orphase noesal light"OK"

JOCKEY PLNE

Inckay pump operaionall

nckey psmp cnfiToiier power b ani gai 1o AUTOMATICY

CHECK HENE F THIS SECTION DOESNT MHNE

FLECTRIC PLIMP EUH 18 minubesl

CHECK HEAE IF THE SECTICH uummuf‘ﬂ

Pump sier automaticaly?

1§73 Revtian 51_04
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e o

EPu-p Fierfiag presauig
3 T o reach full spned

d. Suctien Predsue

1. Dchage Pressuie
4. DIESEL PLAMP [RUSE 30 MMLITESH

CHECK HESE IF THIS SECTICN DOESHT APFLY

|;. Dinscd fuel mank 23 kil?

mEBNE

B Luitsz o] hoater ops rlonal

o
—

¢ Cranf case oll liscd noosrall

chmrhmlnnmdi
‘e.cmhgwmrpm:malu' gpczatonal?

S —

r.cmrrquuuuﬂmnmnmlm resding.

_Battery barminals chean? |

h. Pregirclyte v in baneriey fiewrnal?

1 Weiifating lessers operating fraciyt Il

|, Becond engine russing fme

time
Pump staried saomallcally? H T
e
Eme:

|. Pumi stardng peessu

LTLTI:'I'I!I:I oeank
o, Thmi b reaich rurming speed. tma:
41, Saction presung pale

. Dhochanga presssty psh
_Ingine oll pressure, 3peid, watesr and ofl premune vemperabsne indicatons rcmalf ]H
. Cosling water Bowing From hest aachargil

Celing wates pursp opsratiosal?
1. Exhanst syspem loak tighi?

|
5. Fnepunep comPoENTS CHECK HERE IF THS SECTIoN DoesteT apeLy (5

la.mmnwmumm-m

ks, Uiriuad protsed wiations?

. Circulatian pelial el epartonid

. Pressure ped el waibee aperaiioealt

CHECK HERE 7 THE SECTION DR T APRLY ()

_,!___
_

|&mﬂlmmﬂﬁlﬁﬂl SOOPEGF MSPECTIO N, DOMMENTS ARE FCIT THE BESLILT OF AN FHGINEERNG SURVEY.
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[HNSPECTION AND TESTING FORM
;2 - F"r"f’?'r Time: [0 07 ap
SERVICE ORGAMIZATION PROPERTY NAME {UEEHJ I
Mame:  Saw ;JI-.(,.-,_. qh-u.r.l E".l"'aup Lt e t,-”dr-ﬂ. ‘; é‘ fﬂ“mdlr
Address; j']'lflfpl-f;}mul_g.l‘lhfﬂhqwl’ﬂjmr “rﬁ':";:'r"""! Auddress: E{E:}Er f-'"rr.-m ||'— 'E-ﬁ'f'""f-"-:l" W_.JM
Represempive: hed 4:!'-[-4,.-.-.1- Chwner Comtact:
Lisnee Mo 20 /0T ¢ Pf’lFﬂjiﬂ-’ Telephone:
Tekephone: APPROVING AGENCY
MONITORING ENTITY Cosact: Grpeenrfoca 12
Conlaet: 5 dep e, H f"h-"i.-"f—' Telephomne
Telophone: [ 560 - 222 ~ 2 75 SERVICE

Moaoring Account Ref.Na: 2 3 7§ -8

[ Weeldy [ Monibly [ Quarerly

TYPE TRANSMISSION

O MeCullch ] Multiplex [ Digital

[ Reverse Prionity  C1RF

[ Other (Specify)

Cotrol Unift Manstheturer: 117 &1 bt
MedelNo:  p71G — TE .:':'f::'
Cirouil Styles: .J_;, rese qhle
Yeumibes of Clrcuits: G

Last Diete System Hud Any Service Performed:
Last Daie That Asy Software or Coaflguration Wis Revised:

ALARMANITIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION

O Sembannunlly T8 Annually
[} Other {Specify)

Quantity of Crueniity of
Devices Insdalled Cireuld Style Devices Tested
g addrnre “ﬂ’{’ffﬂffﬁ Manual Fire Alarm Boxes
H lom Delectors
{1' b il Fhworn Detectors
1 if Duct [Detecior
g I Het Delectars
| | Walerllow Switches
[ t Supervisory Switches
i (R e {Specify):
Alirm verificalion fepure s O] disubled  [J esabied
NERS 73 Fpgars (HED Fp Lol

Cogyright G708 M sionl Firs Proteokn Amocilan Tt o ey b cophed for indivichanl wid ol i for reaie. L maay rol ba copled lar comrencial i o ddstetion.
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ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION

Qunnilty of Dunmtity ol
Applinnces Tnstalled Clreslt Style Applianges Tesbed
Bells
x Ly !H{ Homs
Chimes
.2 | ",ff Strobes
Apeskers

H o 14 oo speity Horr JSHiall
i, of nlem nolificetion nppliznes clrogils:
Are circalls monitored for imegriy? O Ye OMo
SUPERVISORY SIGMAL-INITIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION

Cmnnilty of Chunmlity of
Deviced Enslalled Chrenlt Style e lcea Tesbed
g, Temmip.
Sile Waler Terip.
Eite Wrler Level
Fire Pamp Power
Fire Fusmp Running
Fire Fump Auto Posiion
Fire Fump ar Pump Controller Trouble
Fire Pump Runnisg
Oenerator In Auto Posiion
Geserstor or Controlier Trouble
Switch Transfer
Cenerstar Engine Running
I Other {Specify): Lo e

SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS

Quinlity and siyle of signalisg e cireits conneeled s spstei free MERA 72%, Toble 6.6.0):

Quantiey 7 Styles) 3

SYSTEM POWER SUPFLIES

{a) Primary (Maln):  Nominal Voboge | J 0 i € amp Jo M

Overcurrent Proteesion:  Type o T [, ko Amp oM

Lacatian {of Primary Supply Panelbourdy |7 e L—-..',:“! fn?a.p.h_
Disponnecting Mesns Locdtion:

AEEAL TS Figure OS2 D6

Cagyrigv! & D00 Mabsaal Fie Probclen Sasaaion. Thi levd rdp b copeed lor indisdiuil i diher thas 15 idase. Ly 821 b cophed ' Svirerciol sda of dhiiaden
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(&} Becondary (Siondby);
2y 127 v Suwenge Batery: AmpetirRaiig. | AP
Culeulnied capaciy In Amp-Hrs bo operuls sysiem for ? hours
Enginedriven generalor dedicated o fire slarm sysiem;
Locative of fuel slompe:

TYPE BATTERY

[ Dy Cet [ Lead-Acid

[ Wickel-Cadmium [ uher (Specityi:

Iﬂﬂmlud Lead Acid

{e) Emergency ar standby systens wsed ns n hackup fo primary power supply, insiead af using & secandasy power sapply:
Emergency sysiem described in MEEA 70", Asticle TO0
Legally required standliy described s ME24 70% Aricle 701
Optican standby systom described in MFPA 70%, Anicle 702, which akso mesis the perfoameice

requirements of Arilele 700 o TOI
PRIOR TO ANY TESTING
NOTIFICATIONS ARE MADE Yis No Whe Time
Moniring Eniity B O ey adel  (ooo
Buiking Occupants B O R,eidetbs {00
Bullding Mnngzment ») O fle Pk, [og o
Oither (Specify) O a
AHI Wotified of Any Impaksments O O
SYSTEM TESTS AND INSPECTIONS

TYPE Visual  Fusctisnal Comments
Control Ukt (wy
Interface Bqulpment O |
Lamps/LEDg a O
Fuses O ]
Primary Pewer Supply & =g
Trouble Signaks 7
Disconnect Switches [ v'g
Greund-Fnilt Manitoring vy ¥

G Tl e .=":|I.'II"' LK Sl ip Iai &

CopyTighl B 2004 Hinfianal Firs Pretecion Assncisiion. This fonn sy ba maied for kbl Lse other than fot 1u54%. 8 fasy rel ba copled for corveeimial sola e diafadion
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BECONDARY POWER

TYFE ¥isunl  Fumetiennl Comments
Baltery Canditian =

Lemd Volings

DM=charge Test

Charger Tesi

Spedhc Grvity

TRANSIENT SUMPRESS0ORS
REMOTE ANNUNCIATORS
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES
Auditils

Visihile

Speskers

Vodee Clarity

I:!EII:I‘Q

08g 8O
O0QR §

INITIATING AND SUPERVISORY DEVICE TESTS AND INSPECTIONS

Device Yisual  Fuonctiznal Mensured
Loc. & 57 Type Cheek Test Foclory Setling Sehilmg

ODooooo
Dooooof

DOOoooao

Cammenis:

EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS
EQUIFMENT Virual  Funetionnl Commeats

Phione Set O
Fhene lacks
Off-Hook dizsior
Amiplifier{s)

Tone Qenzralods)
Call-in Signal
Syslem Performence

ODOo0oo0o0oO
O0oooo

MERA T s 1006.2 3p 4 ol

Capgtphl £ 2 Psbiorad Firs Fratcian Anmmcinioe, Tais feen map b copiad 94 dvidual om cther b s s Iy ok by cind for eevrercial wabe or d siibalae,

Fnil

dooooco




336 JEk 5148

Abbotiwand

Mhbativood

133313 d-02-2015

FA L]

COMBINATION SYSTEMS
Fire Extinguisher Monitecing DeviceSystem
Crrbon Modoxids DeeclonSysien
(Bperify)

INTERFACE EQUIFMENT
(Bpeeify) T}mf rﬁ" ““""f
(Bpacify)
[Speciiy)

SPECTAL HAZARD SYSTEMS
(Specity)
(Specily)
(Bpecify)

Special Proedures:

Comments:

SUPERVISING STATION MOMNITORING
Alorm Signal

Alnrm Restoration

Trowble Signal

Troubde Sipnul Restomtlon

Supervizery Signal

Sapervisacy Restontion

NOTIFICATIONS THAT TESTING IS
COMPLETE

Bhuilding Managemen

Munigaring Apency

Building Oceupanis

Other (Specify)

The fillowing dd not operale cormscily;

System restored to nanmal operilios:

Gepyetgl & 009 Hplloral Fird Profsction Astociation, Thix fomm sy b3 o for i s £l an fer mas, | e rel b coplad o Srmrorsed sala o diilstutan

F DEONE®F

0g9g
O0O0o

Yisual

a
()
O

DEII%

Oooao

pooooo 2

Devies Operatinn

O
[
()

ooo

Time

Wha

Felip Profad o
= Er.:-r.-i'."‘h[-.,a E'l'-n.-r“-’-’-l.
I'JIE £95 F-'l -r.-.ér'i

Date; ;‘;Z‘

DD%‘

O
O
]

oono

ooo

Slmulnied Operatlon

Cammenis

% Tine j&?ﬁfﬁ

e R [ R L i S

Tlmse

/25
f25e
FAe
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THIS TESTING WAS PERFORMED [N ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARDS
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INSPECTION AND TESTING FORM
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SERVICE ORGAMIZATION FROPERTY NAME (USER)
Meme: ‘-‘Su....u-u...- G eorr, L&r E‘V.rwp Eie Mame: [/ & 5}1-"" iémd’

Addeess: § ot "’rfM!ﬁmwfﬁ Swhe Joa, .-'i'."—,;-l'ﬂ-r
Represenmtive: s} el ey

LieenseMo: 26 /T o Pffﬂ/’iﬂf

Telephone:

MONITORING ENTITY

Const: gy by Centre

Telephone:  f. qegnd - 222 -0 7 49
Manhoring Accosmt Ref. No: 2 77 T =4
TYPE TRANSMISSION

O McCalloh [ Mubliples [ Dighal

L Reverse Priority (I RF

[ Oeher (Specify)

Comiral Usiil Mamsfnetaree: f-'f.rw. £, he

Model Mo.: m? FE T

Clireusl Siyles: Il’*s:; able 5';':;"1' ¥
Wumber of Chrcules:

SofwareRev.: JF. Ji’ T

Larst Dt Sysiem Hed Any Service Perfomed:
Last Dule That Any Software or Configumaton Wos Revlsed:

Atdress T¢I f'.-"m, J‘ Olprenslors, it
Cwner Caninet:

Tefaphone:

APPROVING AGENCY

Conuct:  Gie g Aora
Telephane:

SERVICE

O Weekly [ Memihly [ Querserly
O3 Semianualty {8 Annunlly

[T Otiser (Specify)
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ALARM-INITIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION

Qrunntlicy of Quantity of
Dievices Insinbled Cirguit Seyle Devices Tesled
'f Elg!r.]fnﬂ. rh;-’»d:j“ﬁ"f? Manunl Fire Alnrm Hixes
i Ten [heteaiors
ri' b 1 Fholo Deleciors
4' of Dhugt Deteciors
2 il Hizst Detzeiors
| I Waterflow Switches
[.:' a Supervisory SBwitches
i 'R Cither {Specily);

Alarm verificalion fisture is ] disbled [ ensbled
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ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION

Quantify of Quaatity of
Appliances Insiafled Circull Siyle Apphiences Tested
Biellg
1y 5.-" Hiarms
Chimes
A ?"‘ Sirnbes
Spenkers
He !r" Diher {Specifi): #:1.-":-- /g?:ﬂi-.-é#

No. of alarm notificetion applinnce circuits:
Aure glreuits moniioesd for infeprity? [T Yes [ Mo

SUPERVISORY SIGNAL-INITIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION

Quamtity of Cuantity of
Devices Instnltad Cireult Style Deevices Tested
Huildlng Temp,
Sile Water Temg,
Site Wister Lovel
Fire Pump Pawer
Fire Pump Rurining
Fire Pump Auin Pealtion
Fire Pump or Pamp Cestraller Trouble
Fire Pump RRunning
eneratar in Awlo Pesition
Generator or Coniroller Trouble
Switch Tramsfior
Gieneratar Engine Runnisg |
| Ocher (Specily)s  Jows M
SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS
Quenlty und style of signaling ling circalis cunnected o system feee NFPA 72°, Tabde 6.6.0):
Cuaniity yl Styleis) B
SYSTEM POWER SUPPLIES
(4) Primacy (Muin):  Nomiral Voltage | 7 o Vet ¢ Amps jo M
Cercurmens Prolection:  Type ekT k- Amps Tl
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